OFFICE GUIL	868			. —]	U.S. Department	of Commerce	
	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TPE	04 1	0-2006		Patent and Trade	mark Office	
14000		700						
~	AF	PR 0 9 7006 E						
	TO: The Comp	oner of Patern and Trac	1032	214309	dainal docu	Attorney Do ment(s) or copy(ie	cket: 47-1155	
	Submission T		Conveyar	ісе Туре	inginal door		<u> </u>	
		n (Non-Recordation)	Assignm			Agreement		
, ~)	Document ID)#			Change	of Name		
·)	Correction of	PTO Error Frame			Other			
Š	Corrective Do	#	_J {		U.S. Gove	rnment Iovernment Agencies		
0		Frame	7	Departme	•	Secret		
	Conveying Par		<u> </u>	ditional names	of conveyin	o parties attachée		
						Execution i Month Day		
	Name (line 1)	Johnathan Norman				03 03	2006	
	Name (line 2)	r						
	Second Party					Execution	Dete	
	Name (line 1)	Patrick Hebert	·		·	Month Day 03 03	Year 2006	
	Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Receiving Party	······································		Mark if addition	nal names o	f receiving parties	attached	
	Name (line 1)	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.	•				to be recorded	
	Name (line 2)				· · · ·		ment and the	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			d	domiciled in	the United States, ent of a domestic	
	Address (line 1)	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyar	ma 2-chome			representati (Designation	ve is attached. n must be a	
	Address (line 2)	Minato-ku				separate do Assignment	cument from .}	
	Address (line 3)	Tokyo	Japan				<u> </u>	
		City	Sta	te/Country		Zip Code	 	
		resentative Name and	d Address	Enter for the	first Receivi	ng Party only.		
	Name	·····						
	Address (line 1)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)		·····					
	Address (line 4)							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
	Public hurden reporting	a for this collection of informatio						
:	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS							
	ADDRESS.							
		Mall documents to b Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, E	iox Assignme	nts , Washi	ngton, D.C. 2023	1	
2006 EFL	DRES 00000016 292	51623						
8021		40.00 OP						
							·.	
		, -						

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0130

Ć

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent	Name and Addre	S Area Code and Telephone	Number 301 365 9040			
Name	Patricia E. Hong					
Address (line 1)	Plumsea Law Group, LLC.					
Address (line 2)	10411 Motor City I	Drive, Sulte 320	· ·			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)	Bethesda, MD 20817					
Pages	Enter the total num including any attac	ber of pages of the attached co hments	nveyance document #			
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	ark if additional numbers attached.			
			NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
29/251,623	Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
		L				
]						
f this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with <u>a new.</u>	Patent Application, enter the date the	patent application was Month Day Year			
	tion Treaty (PCT)					
-	Tapplication number					
<u>only if</u> a l	U.S. Application					
Numbera	as not been assigned	• PCT P0				
Number of Prop	erties Enter	r the total number of properties	involved. # 1			
ee Amount	Fee An	mount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40			
Method of F Deposit Acc	-	Enclosed 🔀 Deposit Ad	ccount 🔲			
Enter for paym		If additional fees can be charged to th	e account.) #			
	Depos	It Account Number:	#			
	Author	rization to charge additional fee	ś: Yes 🗌 No 🗍			
Statement and S	Signature	<u></u>				
To the best attached co indicated he	py is a true copy of ti	i bellef, the foregoing information he original document. Charges	on is true and correct and any to deposit account are authorized, as			
Patricia E. H	iona	(Inn	April 3, 2006			
Name of Perso		Signature	Date			
	<u> </u>					

---- PAGE 10/12 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:46:10 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013659101 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-36-

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0131

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
conveying Party(les)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attached Execution Date
nter additional Conveying		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Masay	a Kikuchi	03 03 2006
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
	·	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)] []
Name (line 2)		
eceiving Party(les)		
inter additional Receiving		names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		f document to be recorded
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (líne 1)		If document to be recorded
· · · · · ·		is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)		
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
•		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)		
malla effere Menuela este	City State/Country	Zip Code
•		ditional numbers attached
	pplication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO7 ation Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
[] []		
		• • • • • • •
#		

PAGE 11/12 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:46:10 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013659101 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-36-----

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0132

04/03/2006 MON 16:50 FAX 3013659101 Plumsea Law →→→ US PTO OFFICIAL FILINGS

Attorney Docket: 47-1155 Ref: H1060051US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnathan Norman of San Pedro, California, U.S.A., Patrick J. Hebert of Long Beach, California, U.S.A., and Masaya Kikuchi of Los Angeles, California, U.S.A., hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in INSTRUMENT PANEL for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,

- X
- the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 10, 2006</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>29/251,623</u>, and was amended on _______(if opplicable); said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on ______ and

said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on ______ ar accorded Application No. ______, the United States of America being designated;

WHEREAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd

No. 1-1. Minami-Aoyama 2-chome
 Minato-ku, Tokyo
JAPAN

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND said Assignor warrants and covenants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND said Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date:

Date:

Signature: Name: Johnafhan Norman

Signature: <u>MMM</u> Name: Patrick Hebert

Date:

RECORDED: 04/03/2006

Slanature

Name: 🛛 Masaya Kiku**ch**i

PAGE 12/12 * RCVD AT 4/3/2006 4:46:10 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/26 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:3013659101 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-36-

PATENT REEL: 017751 FRAME: 0133